Form PTO-1595

(Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 100403661

R

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 10240	.500 V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Kazuhisa TSUNEMATSU	Name: Hirose Electric Co., Ltd.
6-19-03	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛄 Yes 🔀 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖳 Assignment 📮 Merger	•
Security Agreement	Street Address: 5-23 Oosaki 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan
G Other	
	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: May 5, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔀 No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 	cation, the execution date of the application is: May 5, 200: B. Patent No.(s)
	ached? Yes No
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: KANESAKA & TAKEUCHI	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40
Internal Address: Attn: Satoru Takeuchi	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1423 Powhatan Street	8. Deposit account number:
Alexandria City:State:VA _Zip:_ 22314	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document. Satoru Takeuchi Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	Takerdin 06/19/03 Signature Date
Mall documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments
Commissioner of Patents & P Washington, 2003 KBETEMA1 00000024 10464463	

03 FC:8020

40.00 BP

-03 FC:8021-

40:00 00

Void date: 06/20/2003 HDANTE1 - 06/20/2003 KBETEMA1 00000024 03 FC:8020

10464463 -40.00 OP --

> **PATENT REEL: 014203 FRAME: 0042**

40:05

Assignment

For value	e received, the undersigne	ed (hereinafter
assignor), her	ceby sells, assigns, and t	ransfers to
Hirose' Elec	etric Co., Ltd.	
a corporation	of Japan, Having a place	of business at
5-23 Oosaki	i 5-chome, Shinagawa-ku, T	okyo, Japan
its successors	s, assigns, and legal repr	resentative
(hereinafter a	assignee),	
(a) assig	nor's entire right, title	e, and interest in
and to the inv	rention which is disclosed	l in the application
for the United	l States patent, which has	been executed
concurrently h	erewith, and is entitled	
ELECTRICAL	CONNECTOR FOR FLAT TYPE CO	ONDUCTOR
	i	nvented by assignor,
(b) said	application and any other	application which
are continuati	ons, substitutes, or divi	sions of said
application, a	und	
(c) any p	eatent or reissue of any p	patent that may
granted therec	on.	
Assignor	authorizes and requests t	he Commissioner of
Patents and Tr	rademarks to issue any res	sulting patents to
assignee.		
Kazuhisa TSUN	IEMATSKazuhisa Tsunematin	may /07/2013
Name	Signature	Date Date
	Olymacalo	
Name	Signature	Date
Name	Signature	Date

RECORDED: 06/19/2003

PATENT REEL: 014203 FRAME: 0043